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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Tshireletso Peele <TPeele@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 19 June 2023 08:34
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Cc: 'tpeele.judiciary@gmail.com'
Subject: RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE HONORABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ 19 - 23 

JUNE 2023
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 19 JUNE 2023 JUDGE MOGALE AJ.rtf

Good morning, 
 
 
Please find attached. 
 
 
Thank you. 
 
 
Kind regards, 
 
 

 

 

Miss Tshireletso Peele 
Secretary to Tolmay J 
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
GAUTENG DIVISION 
PRETORIA  
Cnr Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001 
Email: TPeele@judiciary.org.za/tpeele.judiciary@gmail.com  
Telephone: 012 314 9079 

 
 

From: Yvonne Badenhorst [mailto:secretary@ptabar.com]  
Sent: Monday, June 19, 2023 8:08 AM 
To: Tshireletso Peele <TPeele@judiciary.org.za> 
Subject: RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE HONORABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ 19 ‐ 23 JUNE 2023 
 
Good morning  
 
No roll added. Please forward.  
 
Thank you.  
 
Kind regards 
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From: Yvonne Badenhorst  
Sent: Monday, June 19, 2023 7:58 AM 
To: Avvakoumides GT <gtav@gkchambers.co.za>; Badenhorst CH <casperbadenhorst@gkchambers.co.za>; Botes FW 
<fwbotes@law.co.za>; Botes Sandra <sec@rsabar.com>; Botha WJ <wihanbotha@gmail.com>; De Klerk JPF 
<yollie1973@gmail.com>; Du Toit Nicola <ndt.adv@gmail.com>; Dube, P <reodube@gmail.com>; Ferreira, ME 
<secgp@law.co.za>; Gianni DS <advdsgianni@rsabar.com>; Glenda‐Anne Swanepoel 
<glendaanneswanepoel@gmail.com>; Group33 ‐ additional <wamkelwa@group33advocates.com>; Hogaard C (Legal Aid) 
<corneliahougaard@gmail.com>; Jacobsz P <manager@gkchambers.co.za>; Jacobsz, PSAJ <albe@gkchambers.co.za>; 
Keijser L <liana@lawcircle.co.za>; Kock CJS <kockcjs@law.co.za>; Kok PJ <pierre@lawcircle.co.za>; Krause R (Krause 
attorneys) <rudi@krauseinc.co.za>; Krause S (Krause attorneys) <stiaan@krauseinc.co.za>; Lentz C 
<admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za>; Loubser JA <loubser.ja@gmail.com>; Maritz SG <stefan@clubadvocates.co.za>; 
Maritz, S <sophia@clubadvocates.co.za>; Maseko SN <masekosn@outlook.com>; Meyer J <judymeyer.ncc@gmail.com>; 
Mitchell N <nicolekm@legal‐aid.co.za>; North Gauteng Assocation of Advocates <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; Nortje N 
<nadianortje@gmail.com>; Oosthuizen R <rohanda@lawcircle.co.za>; Opperman C <christianopperman@outlook.com>; 
Pretorius LA <lindap@law.co.za>; Pretsch WKC <wernerpretsch@gmail.com>; Roos, WJ <sw1@law.co.za>; 
Staatsprokureur 1 <MTjale@justice.gov.za>; Staatsprokureur 2 <StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za>; Sue Pretorius 
<sue@lawcircle.co.za>; Tshabalala, M (Maria) (mariekie@lawcircle.co.za) <mariekie@lawcircle.co.za>; Van Der Walt 
(Webster) S <simone@clubadvocates.co.za>; Van der Walt N <vdwaltnico@law.co.za>; Van Gass L 
<leonvangass@gmail.com>; Van Rensburg SJ (Steven) <i@advsteven.com>; Van Schalkwyk C 
<cvanschalkwyk@lawcircle.co.za>; Van Staden MPE <liza.vanstaden1@gmail.com>; Badela, G (Jhb Bar) 
<ghandi@badela.co.za>; Barnardt JF <johannibarnardt@advocatesa.co.za>; Bernhard Van der Hoven Attorneys 
<elmari@bvdh.co.za>; Britz, RA (pupil 2019) <rabritz@gmail.com>; Coertzen Y <coertzen@law.co.za>; Coetzee L 
<advocatelc@gmail.com>; Coetzee Ria <ria@gkchambers.co.za>; De Klerk F (Club) <francis@clubadvocates.co.za>; 
Dippenaar, N (Jaco Vorster, Group 33) <natasja@group33advocates.com>; Dredge CM <dredgecaleb@gmail.com>; 
Ellerbeck, T <tanyae@lawcircle.co.za>; Ellis SC I <iellis@law.co.za>; Februarie, Yvonne <yvonne@gkchambers.co.za>; 
Hennop LG <Louis.hennop@brooklynadvocates.co.za>; Juan Cilliers <juan@advcilliers.com>; Kiarie JW 
<jacklinekiarie@gmail.com>; Lamprecht, Illana (Sec Julian Du Plessis SC) <illana@law.co.za>; Lötter S 
<slotter@rsabar.com>; Loubser A <Adele@lawcircle.co.za>; Mananyetso, SJ (Club) <sophie@clubadvocates.co.za>; Marais 
A <hccmanager@rsabar.co.za>; Mofokeng Boikgethelo (Sec Van Ryneveld) <pvr.sec@clubadvocates.co.za>; Moshasha J 
(Legal Aid) <JabulaniMo@legal‐aid.co.za>; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; Motsusi, MJ <m.j.motsusi@gmail.com>; Mpshe KH 
<herbie.mpshe@gmail.com>; Nakale, Suzan (Office of State Attorney) <SNakale@justice.gov.za>; Ndlovu, JM (messenger 
Circle) <johannes@lawcircle.co.za>; Oosthuizen PI <isebrand1@icloud.com>; Parc Nouveau Rolls 
<rolls@advchambers.co.za>; Prophy, E <EProphy7@gmail.com>; Rakgoale M <morakgoale@gmail.com>; Rodgers, 
Romeine, Parc Nouveau <reception@advchambers.co.za>; Roux, Elize (Group 33) 
<officemanager@group33advocates.com>; Schutte H (Sec WJ Roos) <Hschutte@rsabar.com>; Sebelemetsa RJ (State 
Attorney) <ramatics@gmail.com>; Sekhukhune PR <psekhukhune@gmail.com>; Sepper C <marykesec@rsabar.com>; 
Smillie, Michelle <reception@tbroninc.co.za>; Storm, F <florette@rsabar.com>; Strydom, Daleen (GKC) 
<Daleen@gkchambers.co.za>; Theodorellis D <debbie@clubadvocates.co.za>; Van der Merwe J 
<jana@gkchambers.co.za>; Van der Westhuizen, C ( Group 33) <liavdwesthuizen@group33advocates.com>; Van Rooyen 
Susann (prokureur) <Susann@lawvr.co.za>; Van Ryneveld PM <vanryneveld@clubadvocates.co.za>; Van Stade Wik (Tobias 
Bron Ing) <wik@tbroninc.co.za>; Viljoen A <annemarieviljoen34@gmail.com>; Viller, DP <dv@rsabar.com> 
Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE HONORABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ 19 ‐ 23 JUNE 2023 
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From: Tshireletso Peele <TPeele@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2023 4:59 PM 
To: e.tintswalo@gmail.com; Baldwin Makhubela <BMakhubela@judiciary.org.za>; management@hcadvocates.co.za; 
francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; 
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; 
fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; 
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen <nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>; 
MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan 
<cas@casjordaan.co.za>; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; 
NokuphiwaN@legal‐aid.co.za; Katlego Mehlape <KMehlape@judiciary.org.za>; admin@csadvocates.co.za; 
u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten <henk@puys.co.za>; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za; 
fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville 
<tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za>; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za; 
info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com; 
thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za; lebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; francinahq@gmail.com; 
lauren@wkattorneys.co.za; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu‐sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za; 
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com; eugene@law.co.za; Etienne 
Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>; lazarusledwaba9@gmail.com; 
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za; sthikhathali@yahoo.com; 
nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport <dune@onlinelaw.co.za>; innocentia makgoe <innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com>; 
Maki Malepe <maki@mgmaliattorneys.com>; desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za; 
rjntimane@webmail.co.za; thabop2002@gmail.com; nlmahlaba@webmail.co.za; admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za; 
takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com; 
advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; fmasweneng@gmail.com; tony.beamish@me.com; 
info@legallyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; 
dumisani@lesetjanokoinc.co.za; Awelanim@raf.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; baloyi‐mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben 
<benp@rwafrica.com>; caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian <cindykilian2@gmail.com>; D H Pieters 
<dhpieters@npa.gov.za>; D R Mahlalela <drmahlalela@npa.gov.za>; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell 
<durell.de.jong@sdjinc.co.za>; estellej@lpc.org.za; soravele@soraveleattorneys.co.za; admin3@dninc.co.za; Nadia Olyn 
<NOlyn@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Zanele Manyathi <ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>; 
Faith Manyathi <faith.manyathi@gmail.com>; Shirley Ontong <sontong1023@gmail.com>; Shirley Ontong 
<SOntong@judiciary.org.za>; Katlego Sebola <KSebola@judiciary.org.za>; info@mpyaneattorneys.co.za; 
pinky.matuta@gmail.com; Tumi T. Mabona <TMabona@judiciary.org.za>; Letty Molopa‐Sethosa 
<LMolopa@judiciary.org.za>; Ramokotong Molaotse <RMolaotse@judiciary.org.za>; KERRY.WIERS@ADAMS.AFRICA; 
Boitumelo Kapari <BKapari@judiciary.org.za>; vhumbanerr@gmail.com; Siviwe Sidesha <SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>; 
Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>; opulentmolopa@gmail.com; Mbali Mahlangu 
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlambo JP <DMlambo@judiciary.org.za>; Lesibana Makwela 
<LMakwela@judiciary.org.za>; lettymphosethosa@gmail.com; nadiar@raf.co.za; Bokka VZyl <BVZyl@judiciary.org.za>; 
info@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; jmmodiba@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; 
lauren@onlinelaw.co.za; Michele Campbell <MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>; info@counseltsa.co.za; 
frans@mgmaliattorneys.com; mtheza@mgmaliattorneys.com; Nicole Nair <NNair@judiciary.org.za>; Sonja Gillissen 
<SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>; Malebo Shongwe <MShongwe@judiciary.org.za>; Julia Magoro 
<JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>; Nobuntu Mvumbi <NMvumbi@judiciary.org.za>; npeters@npa.gov.za; jwison@npa.gov.za; 
Tartaat@npa.gov.za; DPhahlane@npa.za; Rmathaga@npa.gov.za; clsibiya@npa.gov.za; sdevilliers@npa.gov.za; Leonora 
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Mckenzie <LMckenzie@judiciary.org.za>; Naude Suzette (DoJ&CD Contact) <SuNaude@justice.gov.za>; Dipuo Malimakoe 
<DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>; Tshireletso Peele <TPeele@judiciary.org.za>; Robfoden@law.co.za; Tumelo Ledwaba 
<TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; colleen.collis148@gmail.com; Eileen Raffant <ERaffant@judiciary.org.za>; 
baldwin.makhubele@gmail.com; Moses Mabena <MMabena@judiciary.org.za>; Ellick VanDerMerwe 
<EVanDerMerwe@judiciary.org.za>; nthabiseng@magaganeattorneys.co.za; Kedibone Masenya 
<KMasenya@judiciary.org.za>; Christinah Msimango <ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za>; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za; 
nakedimohale@yahoo.co.za; Jonah Hefer <JHefer@judiciary.org.za>; Comfort Shilowa <CShilowa@judiciary.org.za>; 
info@mabasaskattorneys.com; Thabiso Sibanda <TSibanda@judiciary.org.za>; Emily Mathe <EMathe@judiciary.org.za>; 
Avela Mbelani <AMbelani@judiciary.org.za>; Julia Tsebe <JTsebe@judiciary.org.za>; Mmabatho Mampa 
<MmMampa@judiciary.org.za>; Ronewa Vhumbane <RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>; ca02@vinnc.co.za; 
mauricem@raf.co.za; Mpilo Mzwandile Xulu <mxulu1@judiciary.org.za>; Reception 
<reception@mokoeneattorneys.co.za>; Michael Morema <MMorema@judiciary.org.za>; Thomas Shirilele 
<TShirilele@judiciary.org.za>; mashambaattorneys@gmail. com (mashambaattorneys@gmail.com) 
<mashambaattorneys@gmail.com>; Mavunda MC <masocha27@gmail.com>; enoch.molekoa@gmail.com; 
ymagagane@gmail.com; yvonnemo@raf.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>; 
Tshepang Mpuru <TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>; naomogaladi2@gmail.com; princempho169@gmail.com; 
nomsa@godiattorneys.com; Hudzani Maboho <HMaboho@judiciary.org.za>; info@muzilaattorneys.co.za; Patrick 
Sibanyoni <PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Zandile khanyile 
<Zkhanyile@judiciary.org.za>; tsmpuru@gmail.com; Dipuo Thaba <DThaba@judiciary.org.za>; ncedisa.nkala@gmail.com; 
thembiq@malulekemsimang.co.za; mkhabelaattorneys@gmail.com; gwanazlaw@gmail.com; rolls@jaa.org.za; 
lmonyane@sekatimonyane.co.za; Reception @ the Arcadian <rec@thearcadian.co.za>; moshe@rmcattorneys.co.za; 
matlouattorneys@gmail.com; modibam55@gmail.com; mkhabela@mhalaw.co.za; sihlangu@live.com; Siviwe Sidesha 
<sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com>; estelle@liebenbergattorneys.co.za; Lardo Eloff <lardoeloff@gmail.com>; 
applications@strydominc.co.za; admin@strydominc.co.za; ali@maramothwala.co.za; inno@pgsibuyiinc.co.za; 
ramogotswa@yahoo.com 
Cc: 'tpeele.judiciary@gmail.com' <tpeele.judiciary@gmail.com> 
Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE HONORABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ 19 ‐ 23 JUNE 2023 
 
Dear All, 
  
  
The above refers. 
  
  
Kindly find the attached directive for your attention. 
  
  
Thank you. 
  
  
Kind regards, 
  
  
  

  

 

Miss Tshireletso Peele 
Secretary to Mogale AJ 
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
GAUTENG DIVISION 
PRETORIA  
Cnr Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001 
Email: TPeele@judiciary.org.za/tpeele.judiciary@gmail.com  
Telephone: 012 314 9079 
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Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) 

 

19 JUNE 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGALE AJ 

 

1. N T CEBISA      VS  RAF          71584/18 

 

2. S DUMANI      VS  RAF          77802/17 

 

3. SB GUAANTEE               VS  B O FAWOLE+1      4300/22 

 

4. STD BANK LTD               VS  C E SCHWARTZ      20587/18 

 

5. N WILLIAMS      VS  RAF          886/19 

 

6. BMW FINANCIAL    VS  D J ELARDUS        60783/17 

 

7. W J SEMAHLA      VS  A P NKHWASHU      2277/21 

 

8. W Z RATSATSINYANA    V  S D MBACAZA        048998/22 

 



9. NEDBANK LTD             VS  K M POOE        051500/22 

 

10. STD BANK LTD    VS  E MOODLEY        015833/23 

 

11. RAFT CRETE      VS  VAHVA CONSTRUCTION    051609/22 

 

12. FNB BANK LTD    VS  BATSUMI TRAVEL LTD+1    19305/22 

 

13. S J BRIEL      VS  MIN OF POICE+1      51821/17 

 

14. MERCEDES‐BENZ              VS  TOTOBELA TRADING+1    42468/21 

 

15. CHANGING TIDES              VS  P T MALULEKE       15951/22 

 

16. MERCEDES‐BENZ              VS  P K MOSIA        45789/21 

 

17. N V MABASO                VS  RAF          9947/22 

 

18. N MAGOBOLO    VS  RAF          16949/18 

 

19. FNB BANK LTD    VS  KHUMALO        5164/19 

 

20. SB GUARANTEE              VS  M Z ESSACK        9968/22 

 



21. SB GUARANTEE            VS  T WAYI         26005/22 

 

22. ABSA BANK LTD    VS  BRAND PRINT CC    024735/22 

 

23. ABSA BANK LTD    VS  GRUNDNORM INDUSTRIES  035253/22 

 

24. ABSA BANK LTD    VS  MBUYANI CIVIL BROKERS  012860/22 

 

25. ABSA NAK LTD    VS  ORYX ZONDA LTD      024571/22 

 

26. SB GUARANTEE              VS  PROPRIETARY LTD      012661/23 

 

27. EX PARTE: A BRUMMER            020213/23 

 

28. D R JORDAAN               VS  CITY OF TSHWANE      011644/23 

 

29. FNB BANK LTD    VS  P N DIKHUBA        055041/22 

 

30. OMEIDA TRADING              VS  N P MOKOA        061545/22 

 

31. U DUKADA                VS  OUTSURANCE LTD      45092/19 

 

32. KOSMOS RIDGE ASS          VS  N N MABOTJA       012211/23 

 



33. B/C OF DEVENISH              VS  A OJO          021167/22 

 

34. A BOTHA                VS  M BOTHA        045458/22 

 

35. M RHEEDER                VS  S G RHEEDER        015081/22       

 

36. M RAMAESELE    VS  S SEBESHO        001268/23 

 

37. N J CHIBA                VS  S ARNACHELLAN      26585/21 

 

38. FNB BANK LTD    VS  M M MATLHATLHEDI      011391/23 

 

39. FNB BANK LTD    VS  J M MOFOKENG      015742/23 

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS 

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

 

40. K BOTHA    VS  E BOTHA        014549/23 

 

41. G BLIE     VS  N BLIE          013982/23 

 

42. EX PARTE: J J VERSTER            021789/23 

 

43. EX PARTE: R G PHALA             016059/23 



 

44. H G BRAND    VS  TSHWANE ENGINE      007165/22 

 

 

 

 

 

 


	Memo Style
	UNOPPOSED 19 JUNE 2023 JUDGE MOGALE AJ

